900411243 06/28/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM432916 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Release of Security Interest (recorded at Reel/Frame 4627/0053) **RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:** 900409256

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		05/25/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KFORCE INC.		
Street Address:	1001 East Palm Avenue		
City:	Татра		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33605		
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3380535	KFORCE GLOBAL SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704 503 2600

Email: vbantug@kslaw.com **Correspondent Name:** KING & SPALDING Address Line 1: 100 N TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3900**

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18464.015272
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vicky R. Bantug
SIGNATURE:	/Vicky R. Bantug/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=K-Force - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - KForce, Kforce Govt, Kforce Clinical Researcj#page1.tif

REEL: 006094 FRAME: 0920 900411243

TRADEMARK

source=K-Force - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - KForce, Kforce Govt, Kforce Clinical Researcj#page2.tif

source=K-Force - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - KForce, Kforce Govt, Kforce Clinical Researcj#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006094 FRAME: 0921

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

May 25, 2017

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association in its capacity as administrative agent ("Agent") for various financial institutions, having an office at 300 Galleria Parkway, Suite 800, Atlanta, Georgia 30339, does hereby release, relinquish, terminate and cancel any and all liens and security interests granted to Agent, by Companies (as defined below), in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), arising under that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks executed September 20, 2011 (the "Trademark Agreement"), by and among KFORCE INC., a Florida corporation ("Klorce"), KFORCE GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Government Solutions"), KFORCE CLINICAL RESEARCH, INC., a Florida corporation ("Clinical Research"), KFORCE CLINICAL RESEARCH FLEX, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Research Flex"), KFORCE HEALTHCARE, INC., a Florida corporation ("Healthcare"), KFORCE HEALTHCARE FLEX, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Healthcare Flex"), KCR CANADA, INC., a Florida corporation ("Canada"), KCR PUERTO RICO, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Puerto Rico"; together with Kforce, Government Solutions, Clinical Research, Research Flex, Healthcare, Healthcare Flex and Canada, "Companies"), each having its chief executive office at 1001 East Palm Avenue, Tampa, Florida 33605, and Agent, recorded September 21, 2011, at Reel 4627, Frame 0053, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the Trademark Collateral. This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") may be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence Agent's release of the security interest against such trademarks.

This Release is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, conveyed by Companies to Agent pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Agreement, without any representation, warranty or undertaking by, or recourse to, Agent. If and to the extent Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to any of the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Agreement, Agent hereby reassigns and transfers such right, title and interest to Companies, together with the goodwill of Companies' business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark Collateral, without any representation, warranty or undertaking by, or recourse to, Agent.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on following page.]

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006094 FRAME: 0922

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Scrial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark	Assignee
77144827	779 /147 4	KFORCE GLOBAL	965 a
17144027	338V333	_averining {	Ktorce inc

TRADEMARK REEL: 006094 FRAME: 0924

RECORDED: 06/12/2017